Park(China (Jiangsu) Pilot Free Trade Zone Suzhou Area),
Suzhou, Jiangsu, China .

Equity change period From February 27, 2025 to May 7, 2025

Stock abbreviation Eastern
Shenghong

Stock
code 000301

Change Type (multiple
selections allowed)

Increase☑
Decrease□

Concerted
action Yes☑ No□

The largest shareholder or the actual controller Yes☑ No□

3

Ⅱ．Details of this Equity Change
Types of shares (A share, B

share and others)
Number of Shares Increase

(Shares)
Proportions of Shares

Increase
A share 66,112,245 1%

Total 66,112,245 1%

Method of this equity change
(multiple selections allowed)

Through centralized trading on the stock exchange ☑

Through block trading on the stock exchange □

Others □ (Specify)

Source of funds for this share
increase (multiple choices
allowed)

Self funds ☑ Bank loans ☑

other financial institutions Loans□
Shareholders’ investment funds □

Others □ (Specify)
Not involving the source of funds. □

Ⅲ．The Shareholding Situation of Investors and Their Concerted action in the Company
Before and After this Change.

Nature of Shares

Shareholding Before this
Change

Shareholding After this
Change

Number of
Shares

Proportion
of total
Share
Capital

Number of
Shares

Proportion
of total
Share
Capital

Shenghong Technology 2,833,759,624 42.86% 2,858,387,040 43.24%

Shenghong Petrochemical 1,101,040,603 16.65% 1,109,058,003 16.78%

Shenghong Suzhou Group 368,510,963 5.57% 401,978,392 6.08%

Bohong Industrial 59,123,847 0.89% 59,123,847 0.89%

Zhu Hongmei 861,800

0.01%

861,800

0.01%Zhu Hongjuan 62,600 62,600

Zhu Minjuan 47,500 47,500

Total shareholding 4,363,406,937 66.00% 4,429,519,182 67%
Among them: unrestricted

shares 4,363,406,937 66.00% 4,429,519,182 67%

Restricted shares 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Note 1: The GDR issued by the Company were listed on the Swiss Exchange on December 28,
2022 (Swiss time). The shares of the Company held by Shenghong Technology do not include a
total of 8,310,000 equity of GDRs held through overseas securities investment products of the
Qualified Domestic Institutional Investor (QDII), and income swap contract.
Note 2: The discrepancies of data in the table are due to rounding if occur.

Ⅳ．Commitments, Plans and Others

4

Involvement of previous
commitments, intentions or
plans

Yes☑No□
On November 14, 2024, the Company disclosed an announcement
regarding the plan to increase shareholding in the Company by the